

<b>ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION</b>			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912BU-14-B-0012			2. DATE ISSUED 15-Jul-14		DATE OPENED 04-Sep-14	PAGE 1 OF 3
4. ISSUING OFFICE US Army Corps of Engineers, Phila Wanamaker Building, Room 643 100 Penn Square East Philadelphia, PA 19107-3390			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.			Name and title of Certifying Official (Type) Michelle Bertoline, Contract Specialist			
5. PROJECT TITLE  BEACHFILL - INITIAL CONSTRUCTION, OAKWOOD BEACH, SALEM COUNTY, NEW JERSEY						8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F.)		Signature	
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0001 THROUGH 0007			X			<b>9. OFFERS</b>			
						NO.: 1 (LB)		NO.: 2 (LB)	
						A. OFFEROR GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK COMPANY LLC 2122 YORK ROAD OAK BROOK, IL 60523		A. OFFEROR NORFOLK DREDGING COMPANY P.O. BOX 1706 CHESAPEAKE, VA 23327	
						B. Bid Security (Type and Amount) BID BOND 20%		B. Bid Security (Type and Amount) BID BOND 20%	
			C. REASONABLE CONTRACT			C. Amendment Acknowledged YES		C. Amendment Acknowledged YES	
7A. ITEM No.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID:</b>									
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	JOB	LS	\$2,614,134.31	LS	\$4,685,000.00	LS	\$2,750,000.00
2	Beachfill	346,000	C.Y.	\$15.84	\$5,480,640.00	\$13.60	\$4,705,600.00	\$19.27	\$6,667,420.00
3	Outfall# 1 Extension	120	L.F.	\$408.81	\$49,057.20	\$49.00	\$5,880.00	\$52.80	\$6,336.00
4	Outfall# 2 Extension	155	L.F.	\$477.63	\$74,032.65	\$107.00	\$16,585.00	\$115.50	\$17,902.50
5	Outfall# 3 Extension	70	L.F.	\$473.93	\$33,175.10	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$96.80	\$6,776.00
6	Outfall# 4 Extension	165	L.F.	\$238.86	\$39,411.90	\$41.00	\$6,765.00	\$44.00	\$7,260.00
7	Outfall# 5 Extension	114	L.F.	\$477.52	\$54,437.28	\$46.00	\$5,244.00	\$49.50	\$5,643.00
8	Pipe Support System for 10" & 12" Outfall Pipes	24	EA.	\$3,269.24	\$78,461.76	\$6,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$6,473.50	\$155,364.00
9	Pipe Support System for 20" & 24" Outfall Pipes	15	EA.	\$3,862.72	\$57,940.80	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$7,656.00	\$114,840.00
10	Sand Fence	11,400	L.F.	\$9.31	\$106,134.00	\$12.00	\$136,800.00	\$12.74	\$145,236.00
11	Handicap Accessible Public Access Walkway	180	L.F.	\$323.71	\$58,267.80	\$400.00	\$72,000.00	\$434.50	\$78,210.00
12	Public Access Walkway	90	L.F.	\$274.24	\$24,681.60	\$714.00	\$64,260.00	\$775.50	\$69,795.00
<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED BASE BID AND ALL OPTIONS AMOUNT:</b>					<b>\$8,670,374.40</b>		<b>\$9,953,434.00</b>		<b>\$10,024,782.50</b>



**ABSTRACT OF OFFERS  
CONSTRUCTION  
CONTINUATION SHEET**

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER  
W912BU-14-B-0012

PAGE 3 OF 3

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1419. Use additional OF 1419's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

2. PROJECT TITLE			OFFERS (Continued)							
Beachfill Initial Construction, Oakwood Beac, Salem County, NJ  CONTINUED			NO.: 3 (LB)		NO.: 4 (LB)		NO.: 5		NO.: 6	
			A. OFFEROR WEEKS MARINE, INC. 304 GAILLE DR/INNSWOODS BUS PARK, COVINGTON, LA 70433		A. OFFEROR DUTRA DREDGING COMPANY 2350 KERNER BLVD, SUITE 200 SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901-5595		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR	
			B. BID SECURITY (TYPE AND AMOUNT) BID BOND 20%		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount) BID BOND 20%	
3. CONTRACT ITEMS			C. AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED YES		C. AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED YES	
A. ITEM NO.	B. ESTIMATED QUANTITY	C. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT		E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID:</b>										
1	1	JOB	LS	\$3,750,000.00	LS	\$6,102,446.00				
2	346,000	C.Y.	\$20.50	\$7,093,000.00	\$36.00	\$12,456,000.00				
3	120	L.F.	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$51.00	\$6,120.00				
4	155	L.F.	\$120.00	\$18,600.00	\$115.00	\$17,825.00				
5	70	L.F.	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00				
6	165	L.F.	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$43.00	\$7,095.00				
7	114	L.F.	\$50.00	\$5,700.00	\$48.00	\$5,472.00				
8	24	EA.	\$6,600.00	\$158,400.00	\$6,295.00	\$151,080.00				
9	15	EA.	\$7,800.00	\$117,000.00	\$7,450.00	\$111,750.00				
10	11,400	L.F.	\$12.00	\$136,800.00	\$11.58	\$132,012.00				
11	180	L.F.	\$450.00	\$81,000.00	\$420.00	\$75,600.00				
12	90	L.F.	\$800.00	\$72,000.00	\$755.00	\$67,950.00				
<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED BASE BID AMOUNT:</b>				<b>\$11,454,950.00</b>		<b>\$19,140,000.00</b>				
<b>OPTIONS:</b>										
OPTION 1: 13	30,000	C.Y.	\$18.00	\$540,000.00	\$24.00	\$720,000.00				
OPTION 2: 14	30,000	C.Y.	\$18.00	\$540,000.00	\$24.00	\$720,000.00				
OPTION 3: 15	30,000	C.Y.	\$18.00	\$540,000.00	\$24.00	\$720,000.00				
<b>TOTAL EST. BASE BID &amp; ALL OPTIONS AMT:</b>				<b>\$13,074,950.00</b>		<b>\$21,300,000.00</b>				